ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 449

January 25, 2006 - Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with 3 page 4, line 2.
- **2.** Page 5, line 1: before that line insert:

7

8

9

10

11

- 5 "SECTION 2m. 20.370 (3) (bL) of the statutes, as created by 2005 Wisconsin Act 25, is amended to read:
 - 20.370 **(3)** (bL) *Operator certification fees.* From the general fund, from the moneys received under ss. 281.17 (3) and 281.48 (4s) (a) and (b) (c), the amounts in the schedule for administrative activities related to the certification of operators of water systems, wastewater treatment plants, and septage servicing vehicles.".
 - **3.** Page 5, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5 and substitute:
- "Section **3b.** 20.370 (4) (bL) of the statutes, as affected by 2005 Wisconsin Act 25, is amended to read:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

20.370 (4) (bL) Wastewater management — fees. From the general fund, from
the moneys received under. ss. 281.17 (3) and s. 281.48 (4s) (a) and (b) (c), all moneys
not appropriated under sub. (3) (bL), for the certification of operators of water
systems, wastewater treatment plants and septage servicing vehicles and for
wastewater management activities.".

- **4.** Page 10, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 11, line 9.
 - **5.** Page 13, line 4: delete lines 4 to 7.
- **6.** Page 23, line 12: after "paragraph" insert "<u>if the department determines</u> that the fees are no more than is necessary to fund the county program under this <u>paragraph</u>".
 - **7.** Page 23, line 18: after "prohibit" insert "or regulate".
- **8.** Page 27, line 8: delete lines 8 to 11.
- **9.** Page 28, line 10: delete "not".
 - **10.** Page 28, line 11: delete lines 11 to 15 and substitute "sludge to land if the regulation is identical to regulations of the department under sub. (1).".

17 (END)